

ITEM NO.25

COURT NO.13

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C)...CC No. 6839/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated
18/09/2012 in RFA No. 2203/1999 passed by the High Court Of
Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

LABHO AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 10253-10266/2013

(Office Report on default)

SLP(C) No. 13395-13396/2013

(Office Report on default)

Date : 30/03/2016 These petitions were called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta,Adv. (NP)

Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick,Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

The Court made the following
O R D E R

Even on the second call, none appears for the
petitioners. The special leave petitions are
dismissed for non-proseuction.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Indu Pokhriyal]
Court Master