

ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.15

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13394/2013

LABHO & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

Date : 03-02-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s) Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Await service of petitioner Nos. 1 & 2.

List after two weeks if in the meanwhile they are not served.

(NEELAM GULATI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)  
BRANCH OFFICER