

ITEM NO.16 Court 13 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13394/2013

LABHO & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

Date : 03-03-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s) Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent to seek instruction from the Land Acquisition Officer with regard to alternate address of the petitioners from the records relating to acquisition and payment of compensation is concerned. Amended memo of parties shall be filed in the Registry within four weeks'. List thereafter.

(SONIA BHASIN)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PRADEEP KUMAR)  
BRANCH OFFICER